FIELD TRIAL/HUNTING TEST PREMIUM LIST

EVENT #2021658307

Irish Red & White Setter Association of America

AKC MEMBER

Webb's Farm 7910 Darby Rd, Circleville OH 43113

Saturday, November 6, 2021

ALL TESTS OPEN TO ALL AKC REGISTRABLE POINTING BREEDS BITCHES IN SEASON WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO RUN

ENTRIES LIMITED to the number of dogs which can be run between **during daylight hours**, and entries will close when the limit is reached if this occurs prior to the specified closing time.

This Hunting Test is held under Rules and Regulations of the



MAIL ADVANCE ENTRIES WITH CHECKS TO:

Robert Webb Hunt Test Secretary

7910 Darby Rd, Circleville OH 43113

Phone: 740-477-1561 e-mail: robertwebb7910@gmail.com

No phone or e-mail entries accepted

ENTRIES WILL CLOSE AT 6:00 P.M. (LOCAL TIME), Wednesday, November 3, 2021 at 7910 Darby Rd, Circleville OH 43113

Drawing Will Take Place at 7:00 P.M. (Local Time), Wednesday, November 3, 2021 at 7910 Darby Rd, Circleville OH 43113

JUDGES & TESTS TO BE JUDGED

Brent Becker (21083)

PO Box 91, Sulphur Springs, IN 47388-0091 Master, Senior & Junior

Candace Heller (96091)

268 Rainwater Rd, Nancy KY 42544-8917 Master, Senior & Junior

TESTS, SCHEDULE AND ENTRY FEES

Master Hunting Test	7:30 a.m. EST, Saturday Nov 6, 2021	\$50.00
Senior Hunting Test	To follow Master Hunting Test	\$50.00
Junior Hunting Test	To follow Senior Hunting Test	\$45.00

COURSES AND BIRDS

Tests will be run on a single course with bird field. Ouail will be used for all tests.

PRIZES

STANDARD AKC RIBBONS TO ALL DOGS RECEIVING A QUALIFYING SCORE

OFFICERS OF THE CLUB

President: Michael Lamp, 12740 St Rt 676, Waterford OH 45786 Vice President: Chris Orcutt, 46 Pepperidge Rd, Portland CT 06480 Secretary: Robert Webb, 7910 Darby Rd, Circleville, OH 43113 Treasurer: Vee Weathers, 6880 Country Rd 19, Orland CA 95963

HUNTING TEST COMMITTEE

Chairman: Jean Webb, 7910 Darby Rd, Circleville, OH 43113 Phone: 740-477-1561 Rhonda Cornum, Cindy Gootee, Tim Gootee, Steve Bair, Angie Bair

Gunners

Steve Bair and Mike Pepoles

OFFICIAL AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB ENTRY FORM

Note: This Entry Form Must Be Completed in Full FOR FIELD TRIALS/HUNTING TESTS

Irish Red & White Setter Association of America

Webb's Farm, 7910 Darby Rd, Circleville OH 43113

Saturday, November 6, 2021 - Event # 2021658307

□ AKC No. □AKC Litter No. Registration #	□ILP No.	□Foreign & List Country	
Dog's Registered name:			
Breed:	Call Name:	Sex:	Date of Birth
Sire:	ı	1	
Dam:			
Name of Breeder:			
Actual Owner(s):			
Owner's Street Address:			
City:		State:	Zip:
Name of Owner's Agent/Handler	:		
Agent/Handler's Address:			

I certify that I am the actual owner of the dog, or that I am the duly authorized agent of the actual owner whose name I have entered above. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I (we) agree to abide by the rules and regulations of The American Kennel Club in effect at the time of this event, and any additional rules and regulations appearing in the premium list of this event and entry form and any decision made in accord with them. I (we) agree that the club holding this event has the right to refuse this entry for cause which the club shall deem sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and of the holding of this event and of the opportunity to have the dog judged and to win prizes, ribbons, or trophies, I (we) agree to hold the AKC, the event-giving club, their members, directors, governors, officers, a gents, superintendents or event secretary and the owner and/ or lessor of the premises and any provider of services that are necessary y to hold this event and any employees or volunteers of the aforementioned parties, and any AKC approved judge, judging at this event, harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or about the event premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all res possibility and liability for any such claim; and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss, injury or damage to this dog. Additionally, I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify, defend and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon an y of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting therefrom, sustained by any person or persons, including myself (ourselves), or on account of damage to property, arising out of or in consequence of my (our)participation in this event, however such, injuries, death or property damage may be caused, and whether or not the same may have been caused or may be alleged to have been caused by the negligence of the aforementioned parties or any of their employees, agents, or any other persons. I (WE) AGREE THAT ANY CAUSE OF ACTION, CONTROVERSY OR CLAIM ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE ENTRY, EXHIBITION OR ATTENDANCE AT THE EVENT BETWEEN THE AKC AND THE EVENT- GIVING CLUB (UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED IN TIS PREMIUM LIST) AND MYSELF (OURSELVES) OR AS TO THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION AND EFFECT OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE SETTLED BY ARBITRATION PURSUANT TO THE APPLICABLE RULES OF THE AMERICAN ARBITRATION ASSOCIATION. HOWEVER, PRIOR TO ARBITRATION ALL APPLICABLE AKC BYLAWS, RULES, REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES MUST FIRST BE FOLLOWED AS SET FORTH IN THE AKC CHARTER AND BYLAWS, RULES, DECLIFATIONS DUDI ISHED DOLLCIES AND CHIDELINES

REGULATIONS, I OBLISHED I OLICIES AND GUIDELINES.		
Signature of owner or his		
agent duly authorized to make this entry:		
Telephone:	Email:	

Directions to the Grounds

Directions from I-71: Take I-71 to exit 84 for OH-56 East toward /Mt Sterling. Turn right onto OH-56 E/London-Circleville Rd. Slight left onto OH-316 E. /Fivepoints Bloomfield Rd. Turn right onto Florence Chapel Pike. Turn right onto Darby Rd Destination will be on the right

Directions from US-23: Turn onto SR-316 West in South Bloomfield. Approx. 7 miles, turn left onto Florence Chapel Pike, Turn right onto Darby Rd. Destination will be on the right

Lost? Call Rob & Jean Webb at 614-338-9057

Blaze Orange Attire Is Required

All participants who will be on the course must have prominent blaze orange attire (outer jacket, shirt or vest)

Be prepared for all weather conditions.

INFORMATION ABOUT THE GROUNDS

Webb Farm 7910 Darby Rd, Circleville OH 43113

Food & Water

Potable water is available on the grounds.

Primitive Camping Available On Site

Local Hotels/Motels

Hampton Inn – 1520 S Court St, Circleville OH 43113 – 740-248-5269 Comfort Inn - 24517 US 23 S Circleville OH 43113 - 740-477-6116 Holiday Inn Express - 23911 US 23, Circleville OH 43113 - 740-420-7711

EMERGENCY/DISASTER PLAN

Ambulance Service: Pickaway Co Ambulance- 911

or 740-474-2176

Veterinarian: Dr. Ebenhack clinic 474-2082 House 474-4211 Will come out

to farm.

North Court Vet. Clinic 740-474-6063 Ohio State 24 hr clinic 614-292-3551

Fire: Pickaway Co Fire- 911

or 740-474-2176

Police: Pickaway Co Sheriff 911

or 740-474-2176

Hospital: Berger Hospital 600 N. Pickaway Street Circleville, OH 43113

We will be following current Ohio Covid guidelines